

THE ASSAM GAZETTE

অসাধাৰণ EXTRAORDINARY প্ৰাপ্ত কৰ্তৃত্বৰ দ্বাৰা প্ৰকাশিত PUBLISHED BY THE AUTHORITY

নং 16 দিশপুৰ, সোমবাৰ, 16 জানুৱাৰী, 2017, 26 পুহ, 1938 (শক)
No. 16 Dispur, Monday, 16th January, 2017, 26th Pausa, 1938 (S.E.)

GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR HILLS AREAS DEPARTMENT

NOTIFICATION

The 6th October, 2016

No.HAD.166/2013/34.— In exercise of the powers conferred under Rule 20(1) of the Assam Autonomous Districts (Constitution of District Councils) Rules, 1951, as amended and as applicable to the North Cachar Hills Autonomous Council, Hafiong, read with Rule 19(1) thereof, as amended, the Governor of Assam, on the advice of Chief Executive Member of North Cachar Hills Autonomous Council communicated vide No.NCHAC/GAD/1/2015-2016/94, dated 16-09-2016, is pleased to appoint Shri Kulendra Daulagupu, Member of North Cachar Hills Autonomous Council as Executive Member of the Executive Committee of the North Cachar Hills Autonomous Council, with immediate effect.

A. U. CHOUDHURY,

Commissioner and Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Hills Areas Department, Dispur.